	SOULD LYONS & SULLIVAN P.A.
	JOULD LYONS & SULLIVAN P.A.
	JOULD LYONS & SULLIVAN P.A.
412	ALL OR PLES ALL AW
	NEX MISSIONE VERT CONTRACT
(City, State,	
	Şç
CORPORATION NA	AME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):
	(if known):
1(Corpu	uration Name) (Document #)
2	
(Согра) 3.	oration Name) (Document #)
	oration Name) (Document #)
4(Como	
C	
	Pick up time Certified Copy
[_] Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statur
[]]Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statur
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statur AMENDMENTS
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statur AMENDMENTS Amendment
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statur AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statur AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statur AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Dissolution/Withdrawal
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statur AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statur AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ Contractor
Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statur AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Diractor Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION REGISTRATION/
Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statur AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ Contractor

Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Secretary of State

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>FLORIDA</u> submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1a. The name of the corporation is: _____SDG_DESIGNS, INC.

15.	Date of incorporation September 14, 1995 Document number	P95000071205
2.	The name and address of the current registered agent and office: Corporation Service Company	120 co
	1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301	The second
3. T - <u></u>	The name and address of the new registered agent and office: (P.O. Box Not Acceptable) C. A. SULLIVAN, Esquire	the contract
	311 S. Missouri Avenue, Clearwater, FL 34616	

The street address of its registered agent and the street address of the business office of its registered agent as changed will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board.

Real SIGNATURE 19.9 10 DATE

ANGELA D. PERENICH VICE-PRESIDER Typed or printed name and title

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COM-PLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILLAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATION OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

DATE ______ (Registered Agent)

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314 CR2E045 (7-91) FILING FEE: \$35.00

SIGNATURE

	III IIM
networks MENINGER SHORTS ACCOUNT NO. 1 072100000032	LU
REFERENCE : 677896 - 3208A AUTHORIZATION :	
AUTHORIZATION : Uning logicho	
COST LIMIT : \$ 70,00	
ORDER DATE : September 11, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 12:37 PM	
ORDER NO. : 677896	9000011335185
CUSTOMER NG: 9208A	
CUSTOMER: Mg. Ruth Knight McFarland Gould Lyons & Sullivan P.A.	
311 South Miagouri Avenue Clearwater, FL 33516	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: SDG DESIGNS, INC.	111111111111111
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	20 0 33 10 0 33
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: CAROL HENSAL	T. BROWN SEP 1 4 19

FILED 95 SEP 14 AM 9:33

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SDG DESIGNS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: SDG DESIGNS, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 440 Old East Lake Road, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 10,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Taliahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS

The name and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Morris J. Baptiste Pres.	440 Old East Lake Road Tarpon Springs, Florida	34689
Angela D. Perenich V.Pres.	Same	

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on September 14, 1995.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: <u>()</u> Its Agent, Gall Shelby)

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

CMH/una